#### 503831268 05/18/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3877916 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Huai-An Wu	04/25/2016
Wei Shen	04/25/2016
Yuan-Lin Lee	04/25/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORWARD OPTICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 7, LN. 98, JIANXING RD., DAYA DIST.
City:	TAICHUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15148094

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 641-2279 Email: apsi@fr.com **Correspondent Name: TONY ZHANG** 

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43470-0002001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA MALDONADO		
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Maldonado/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=43470-0002001Assignment#page1.tif source=43470-0002001Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038631 FRAME: 0640 503831268

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)
OPTICAL ELEMENT WITH LIGHT-SPLITTING FUNCTION
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent
application Serial No, if known)
U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and
extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign
patent application for this invention.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) FORWARD OPTICS CO., LTD.
(Address) No. 7, Ln. 98, Jianxing Rd., Daya Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one) An Individual.
A Partnership.
A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify state or country)
(other)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Huai-An WU	突列主	Ť	April	25,	2016	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date				
Wei SHEN	Meer	Mien	April	25,	2016	myn'n schola
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date				
Yuan-Lin LEE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	April	25,	2016	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date				
	naka, paka manamanikakin di Alampia manampula map, pa, apakan		tingangan saminlalawan katanjah injumu			
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date				
	···		4.74	n de sala la	**************************************	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date				
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date		······································	<del>alendaria de la composición de la comp</del>	-

Page 2